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University of Nebraska at Omaha
Student Government

Number: SR 14/15-010

Resolution

Title: Student Activities Budget Commission 2015-2016 Final Allocation
Committee Vote:N/A
Committee Date: N/A

Author: ET David Farris

Sponsors: Sen. Lewis & Sen. Davlin
Submitted: 12/02/14
Committee:N/A

Senate Vote: 24-0-0

Senate Date: 12/04/14

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the University of Nebraska at Omaha Student Government
approve the following 2015-2016 University Program & Facilities Fees (UPFF) Fund A allocations as
recommended by the Student Activities Budget Commission and in accordance with University of

Nebraska Board of Regent’s Policy:
American Multicultural Students
Gender and Sexual Orientation
International Students Services
Network for Disability Awareness
Women’s Resource Center
Agency Programming:
American Multicultural Students
Gender and Sexual Orientation
International Students Services
Network for Disability Awareness
Women’s Resource Center
Student Government:

Maverick Productions

The Gateway

Total Allocated

$ 8,000.00
$ 11,000.00
$ 11,000.00
$ 5,000.00
$ 8.500.00

$ 3,770.00
$ 10,870.00
$ 1,920.00
$ 2,770.00

$ 5,300.00

$ 42,500.00
$196,630.00
$210,215.00

$ 115,090.00

$ 590,065.00

Speaker of the Senate
Miranda Davis

President/Regent
Jordan Koch



