## University of Nebraska at Omaha Student Government

## Resolution

15-2016 Final Allocation	
Committee Vote:N/A	
Committee Date: N/A	
Senate Vote: 24-0-0	
Senate Date: 12/04/14	
,	Committee Vote:N/A Committee Date: N/A Senate Vote: 24-0-0

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, that the University of Nebraska at Omaha Student Government approve the following 2015-2016 University Program & Facilities Fees (*UPFF*) Fund A allocations as recommended by the Student Activities Budget Commission and in accordance with University of Nebraska Board of Regent's Policy:

5		
6	American Multicultural Students	\$ 3,770.00
7		. ,
8	Gender and Sexual Orientation	\$ 10,870.00
9		\$ 10,07000
10	International Students Services	\$ 1,920.00
11		
12	Network for Disability Awareness	\$ 2,770.00
13	•	
14	Women's Resource Center	\$ 5,300.00
15		
16	Agency Programming:	
17	American Multicultural Students \$ 8,000.00	
18	Gender and Sexual Orientation \$ 11,000.00	
19	International Students Services \$ 11,000.00	
20	Network for Disability Awareness \$ 5,000.00	
21	Women's Resource Center <u>\$ 8,500.00</u>	\$ 42,500.00
22		
23	Student Government:	\$ 196,630.00
24		. ,
25	Maverick Productions	\$ 210,215.00
26		
27	The Gateway	\$ 115,090.00
28		
29		
30	Total Allocated	<u>\$ 590,065.00</u>

Speaker of the Senate Miranda Davis

> President/Regent Jordan Koch